2023 Holiday Decorating
Proposed Purchase Items

Aurora, City of
77 S. Broadway

Aurora, IL 60505

Proposal:

We hereby propose the sale and delivery of the below item(s) to the location listed above including:

e 1xlarge Gift Box Present (11’hx 10'w

x1'd)

Jason Bauer
(630) 256-3239

HOLIDAY
DECORATING

B&B Holiday Decorating

2048 S Foster Ave

Wheeling, IL 60090
christmas@bbservicesinc.com
(847) 825-1657

1x Large Gift Box Present in warm and pure white LED lighting (~11’h x 10'w x 1°d)

2x Small Gift Box Presents in warm and pure white LED lighting (~7’h x 6’'w x 8"d)

1x Large Teddy Bear Tinsel Decoration in Pure White and blue LED lighting (~10’h x 7’'w x 8'd)
* 4x Large oversized Wireframed Ornament Spheres, 1 ea. in Red, Green, Blue and Purple LED ball lighting

with warm white LED lighting caps (~7’h x 6’diameter)

8'w x 5'd)

1x Large Snowman gilded with Gold Trim and Tilted Hat in pure white and warm white LED lighting (~10’h x

1x Archway Christmas Tree Decoration with Star in green and warm white LED lighting (~12’h x 8w x 1'd)
2x Large Waterfront 3D Ornaments in pure white LED lighting with Silver frames (~14’h x 12’'w x 1'd)
1x Large In Ground “crashed” Snow ake in pure white LED lighting (~17’w x 12’h x 2'd)

Christmas Tree Archway 13ft

3D Gift Box- Large

3D Gift Box- Small

Ornament-
Ornament-
Ornament-
Ornament-
Ornament-

Snowflake-

LED Blue 7ft
LED Green 7ft
LED Purple 7ft
LED Red 7ft

Pure White & Silver 12'

16ft oversized

$5,300.00
$3,350.00
$1,740.00
$3,100.00
$3,100.00
$3,100.00
$3,100.00
$2,700.00
$9,300.00

$5,300.00
$3,350.00
$3,480.00
$3,100.00
$3,100.00
$3,100.00
$3,100.00
$5,400.00
$9,300.00
SUBTOTAL: $54,230.00
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PRODUCT PRICE QTY TOTAL

Snowman- Gilded Gold Tipping Hat $8,400.00 1 $8,400.00
Teddy Bear- Blue and Pure White 10’ $6,600.00 1 $6,600.00
Accessory Items $0 $0
SUBTOTAL: $54,230.00
Installation $0.00
SUBTOTAL: $0.00
Removal $0
Storage $0
SUBTOTAL: $0.00

TOTALS
PRODUCT $54,230.00
INSTALLATION $0.00
REMOVAL & STORAGE $0.00
SUBTOTAL $54,230.00
TAX (EXEMPT) $0.00

$54,230.00

Product Warranty:

All products in new or used condition are warrantied from manufacturer's defects for a period of 90 days from date of delivery or the 1st full season
(season defined as the duration of Spring, Summer, Fall or Winter) after date of delivery. Manufacturer Defect is defined as any fault or defect in
materials or workmanship that manifests itself during the warranty period and excludes but is not limited to normal wear and tear, acts of abuse,
neglect, vandalism, incorrect installation/setup or acts of god.

If Purchaser notifies supplier of any Product Warranty issues during the duration of the Product Warranty (as specified above), Manufacturer will as
promptly as reasonably practicable repair the affected Product in accordance with the terms of the Product Warranty. Supplier will reasonably
cooperate with Purchaser in order to minimize the impact of the repair on Purchaser’s operations.

Out of Warranty Information:

Supplier maintains spare parts in inventory for currently available products, out of warranty products may be maintained/rejuvenated and/or rebuilt
during non-peak season months at a quoted and contracted cost. In season repairs are deemed as Emergency repairs and will be billed on a T&M
basis with a minimum 2 hour labor service charge for on-site visits.
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