2023 Holiday Decorating Proposed Purchase Items

Aurora, City of 77 S. Broadway Aurora, IL 60505 **Jason Bauer** (630) 256-3239



B&B Holiday Decorating

2048 S Foster Ave Wheeling, IL 60090 christmas@bbservicesinc.com (847) 825-1657

Proposal:

We hereby propose the sale and delivery of the below item(s) to the location listed above including:

- 1x large Gift Box Present (11'hx 10'w x1'd)
- 1x Large Gift Box Present in warm and pure white LED lighting (~11'h x 10'w x 1'd)
- 2x Small Gift Box Presents in warm and pure white LED lighting (~7'h x 6'w x 8"d)
- 1x Large Teddy Bear Tinsel Decoration in Pure White and blue LED lighting (~10'h x 7'w x 8'd)
- 4x Large oversized Wireframed Ornament Spheres, 1 ea. in Red, Green, Blue and Purple LED ball lighting with warm white LED lighting caps (~7'h x 6'diameter)
- 1x Large Snowman gilded with Gold Trim and Tilted Hat in pure white and warm white LED lighting (~10'h x 8'w x 5'd)
- 1x Archway Christmas Tree Decoration with Star in green and warm white LED lighting (~12'h x 8'w x 1'd)
- 2x Large Waterfront 3D Ornaments in pure white LED lighting with Silver frames (~14'h x 12'w x 1'd)
- 1x Large In Ground "crashed" Snow ake in pure white LED lighting (~17'w x 12'h x 2'd)

2 1 1 1 1 2 1	\$3,480.00 \$3,100.00 \$3,100.00 \$3,100.00 \$3,100.00 \$5,400.00 \$9,300.00
1 1 1 1	\$3,100.00 \$3,100.00 \$3,100.00 \$3,100.00
1	\$3,100.00 \$3,100.00 \$3,100.00
1	\$3,100.00 \$3,100.00
1	\$3,100.00
2	\$3,480.00
1	\$3,350.00
1	\$5,300.00
	1

PRODUCT	PRICE	QTY	TOTAL
Snowman- Gilded Gold Tipping Hat	\$8,400.00	1	\$8,400.00
Teddy Bear- Blue and Pure White 10'	\$6,600.00	1	\$6,600.00
Accessory Items	\$0		\$0

SUBTOTAL:

\$54,230.00

INSTALLATION		PRICE
Installation		\$0.00
	SUBTOTAL:	\$0.00

REMOVAL & STORAGE	PRICE
Removal	\$0
Storage	\$0
	SUBTOTAL: \$0.00

TOTALS	
PRODUCT	\$54,230.00
INSTALLATION	\$0.00
REMOVAL & STORAGE	\$0.00
SUBTOTAL TAX (EXEMPT)	\$54,230.00 \$0.00

Product Warranty:

All products in new or used condition are warrantied from manufacturer's defects for a period of 90 days from date of delivery or the 1st full season (season defined as the duration of Spring, Summer, Fall or Winter) after date of delivery. Manufacturer Defect is defined as any fault or defect in materials or workmanship that manifests itself during the warranty period and excludes but is not limited to normal wear and tear, acts of abuse, neglect, vandalism, incorrect installation/setup or acts of god.

If Purchaser notifies supplier of any Product Warranty issues during the duration of the Product Warranty (as specified above), Manufacturer will as promptly as reasonably practicable repair the affected Product in accordance with the terms of the Product Warranty. Supplier will reasonably cooperate with Purchaser in order to minimize the impact of the repair on Purchaser's operations.

Out of Warranty Information:

Supplier maintains spare parts in inventory for currently available products, out of warranty products may be maintained/rejuvenated and/or rebuilt during non-peak season months at a quoted and contracted cost. In season repairs are deemed as Emergency repairs and will be billed on a T&M basis with a minimum 2 hour labor service charge for on-site visits.